
Title:
Monitoring and Surveillance Data for Future Chemical Risk Assessment Needs in EF...

Contracting authority:
European Food Safety Authority (EFSA) 

TED publication date:
22/06/2022

Time limit for receipt of tenders:
05/09/2022
Status:
Open 

Tender reference 
number 

OC/EFSA/IDATA/2022/03

Title 
Monitoring and Surveillance Data for Future Chemical Risk Assessment Needs in EFSA: 
Exploring New Opportunities

Description 

The aim of the project is to identify and prioritise EFSA’s data needs for advancing 
HHRA, AHRA and ERA, identify, and map relevant data sources, and provide 
recommendations for data access and generation. This project is a first milestone to 
prepare the ground for other planned developments in HHRA, AHRA and ERA to allow 
EFSA to identify opportunities for reusing existing monitoring and surveillance data (i.e. 
either through connection or collection), and if not accessible or non-reusable, initiate 
projects for the generation of new data. The focus of the project is on monitoring and 
surveillance data that could indicate presence of chemicals.

Contract type Services 

Procedure type Open procedure 

Status Open 

Published on 
TED 
Submission 
Method 

Electronic 

Information 
about a public 
contract, a 
framework 
agreement or a 
dynamic 
purchasing 
system (DPS) 

Public contract 

Address of the 
buyer profile: 
(URL) 

http://www.efsa.europa.eu/en/procurement/tenders

Award method Best price-quality ratio 

Estimated total 
value 

250000.00 EUR

Estimated value 250000.00 EUR

Main CPV 73110000

NUTS ITH52


